Hobart to Perth in a
Tesla Model 3
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Why do it?

Where is
parkrun?
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AEVA EV Expo .

/IPEINOVEMBER 4-5)|

PERTH CONVENTION & EXHIBITION CENTRE, PERTH ®
BOOK NOW >> THEEVEXPO.COM




Prepara

5\ A AG

2

£ri 20 Oct pdelaide

gat 21 Oct port Augusta

gun 22 Oct yudinna

Mon 223 Oct Penong

Tue 24 Oct gorder Village
Ot Caiguna

wed 25 C

tion - route

Broad Arrow e
o Kakjoorie - Bouloer

~ ‘Coolgardie o

in
: Kimba
PR}
Streaky BAY
Nullarbor RH

e Port Augusta
R

Siteaky Bay o * .
Y Y -

o Jameutown

Chve oo Cowell 14

port Augusta 32
yudinna
Penong
g Village
Caiguna
Morseman

Ceduna

Moun! Gambser e

WATnambodl ‘e

e

,‘0 Géglong

5
.

Miena o




Preparation — “camping”

Cabin Overheat Protection




Preparation — “camping”



Preparation - equipment
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Preparation - gadgets




Preparing the car




Preparation - packing




Day 1 - Time to set off!

Current Drive
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Day 2-3 — Geelong to Port Augusta




Day 2-3 — Geelong to Port Augusta
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Day 4-9 — Port Augusta to Kalgoorlie
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Day 4-9 — Port Augusta to Kalgoorlie
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Day 4-9 — Port Augusta to Kalgoorlie summary
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Electric Vehicle Charging
Locations

The availability of charging stations is ex-
panding, so we recommend checking out
www.plugshare.com before you leave. This
will give you an up to date view about where
charging infrastructure is located, what type
and speed it is, any restrictions on availability
and whether it's currently in service. Keep

in mind you might not have mobile phone
coverage everywhere throughout the state,
so some pre-planning is recommended.




Day 11-14 — Kalgoorlie to Perth (via south
coast)

Q

This drive had a duration of 4 hours and 37 minutes and distance of 411.03 kilometers.

Battery E'FFlt:iency Average Speed

100% @ 7% Great (105%) 89 km/h

Average Temperature
19.8°C Inside / 21.8°C QOutside
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— Australian

& “Electric
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- Vehicle
X J- \ Association

This DC fast charger was purchased and installed thanks to the
generous donations of all of the donors listed. The AEVA is
committed to ensuring electric vehicles can travel easily between
Esperance and Perth.

Thank you for helping drive the future!

'‘CHAMPION' DONORS

C.D. DODD
SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS

AND

SHIRE OF LAKE GRACE

‘COBALT'DONORS

JON EDWARDS  HARALD MURPHY  ANONYMOUS
KEN HALL DAVID SMITH

‘NICKEL' DONORS

BRENDON McCARROL TIM DEVEREUX JUSTIN RICHARDS
ANNIE ATKINS JOSEPH LAW DAVID LLOYD
RICHARD CHAPMAN GEORGE NIGG WIGMAN HOLDINGS P/L
ROB AND ROBIN DEAN ANONYMOUS

A
HATA A A
KIENAN ANDREWS

ANTHON
ERAD PLUYKETT
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Day 10-14 — Kalgoorlie to Perth summary
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Westward section:

* 14 days

e 5199 km (371 km per day)

* Longest daily distance — 705 km

e Average daily distance — 371 km

e 736 kWh (at my home rate, that would be $124)



Day 15-19 — AEVA Conference and Expo




Day 20-24 — Perth to Cleve

Need to get from here to here in 5 days!
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90 MILE STRAIGHT
STRALIA'S LONGEST STRAIGHT ROAD
146.6 km
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Nullarbor Roadhouse
Eyre Huy
PMB 30
Ceduna, S.A 5850
ABN: 31 163 811 442
Phone: (08) 8825 6771 '
Date: 23/10/2023 Time: 09:18:5)
You Were Served by Adrian
TAX TWYOIZE

EFTPOS
VINIMIUT $10

{s)
Ttem aty Ya lue
COFFEE LARGE 1 §.00%
CRGISSANT HAM CHEESE 1 §.50%
CHEFS SPECTAL 1 1).00%
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Day 20-24 — Perth to Cleve summary

° . 201 km on the first day from Perth

For the following 5 days:
e 2257 km total
* Average daily distance - 451 km



Day 25-29 — Cleve to Hobart
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ur missliort.

Cle

Healthy pets.

Electric Vehicles have no tail pipe emissions.
Petrol and Diesel tail pipe emissions are killing

out pets with toxic particulates, sulphur and
nitrous oxide.

Our aim is to provide a fast comfortable reliable charging
experience,
This charging station is here for your pet's health and is
100% privately funded with no government funding.
Reliability: Our aim is 100% up time
Comfort: Sheltered charging with good facilities
Environment: We aim to use a renewable energy.

What to do whilst you charge.
Check your tyre pressure;
Canrect yre prassure i eszential for range and S0ONOMY.
% Empty your waste.

There is a councll waste bin on the nature stip adjacent to
the charging staton,

Plug Share: https.//
Pleass check in and upload a pholo,
NG Tall 118 how ven ara Anlen
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Date
18710
19110
19710
19710
19710
19110
20110
20110
21710
21710
22710
22710
23010
23710
2410
24110
25010
25710
2610
26010
2710
2810
28110
29110
29110
29110
30r10
30010
30010
30r10
31110
3110

511
5/11
6711
6/11
611
71
711
811
811
211
911
1011
10011
10011
11711
1
12111
12011
12
12
12111
1311
131
1311
1411
14111
1511

Location
Devenport
Lucas
Horsham
Keith

Tailem Bend
Hahndarf
Clare

Pt Augusta
Kimba
Wudinna
Ceduna
Penona
Mullarbor RH
Border Village
lMaduna
Caiouna
Balladonia
Morseman
Kalaoorlie
Kalaoorlie
Kalaoorlie
Esperance
Esperance
Ravensthome
Albany

Albany
Walpole
Tdaniimo
Maraaret River
IMaraaret River
Eaton
Fremantle
Belmont
Cunderdin
Merredin
Southern Cross
Morseman
Balladonia
lMadura
Border Village
Mullarkor RH
Mullarbor RH
Ceduna
Poochera
Tumbv Bav
Arna Bav
Whvalla
Jamesftown
Clare

Tailem Bend
Keith

Mount Gambier
MMount Gambier
Port Fairv
VWarmambool
Colac

Ocean Grove
Geelona
Devonport

Charae tvoe

DC (Tesla SC w31
DC (Tesla SC w31
DC (Tesla SC w21
DG (Tesla SC w21
DC (Tesla SC w31
AC 3.6KW (154)
DC (Tesla SC w21
AC 3.8KW (154)
ACT kW

AC 3.6KW (154)
AC 1 EW

AC 3.8KW (154)
AC 1M EW

AC 3.8KW (154)
DC 22 kW

AC 3.8KW (154)
OC 22 kW

AC 3.8KW (154)
ACT kKW

AC 3.6KW (154)
AC 3.6KW (154)
DC 150 KW

AC 3.8KW (154)
OC 20 kW

DC 150 KW

AC 3.8KW (154)
O 150 kW

DG 150 kW

DC (Tesla SC w31
AC 1 EW

DG (Tesla SC w21
AC 3.6KW (154)
DC 75 KW

AC 3.8KW (154)
DG 150 kW

DG 150 kW

AC 3.8KW (154)
OC 22 kW

OC 22 kW

AC 1 EW

AC 11 EW

AC 3.8KW (154)
AC 1M EW

AC 1 EW

O 150 kW

AC 3.6KW (154)
OC 75 kW

AC 3.8KW (154)
DG (Tesla SC w21
DC (Tesla SC w31
DC (Tesla SC w21
DC (Tesla SC w31
AC 3.8KW (154)
OC 75 kW

DC (Tesla SC w31
DC (Tesla SC w31
DG 50 kW

DC (Tesla SC w31
DC (Tesla SC w31

KWt

2034
26.45
2353
2408
12.02
26.82
19.64
3245

363
3324
28352
16.63
3377
3439
3.z2e
26.57
23.96
27.22

773
3588
20.34
3B99
1518
3208
19.88
3208
12.44
14.28
16.63

2057
3285
2595
21.99
13.43
2797
3BT
4162
53.01
26.97
20.54
15.56
4579
12.57
47.52
13.95
3022
3389
11.64
22,
18.11
2237
21.07
11.64
15.84
13.08
13.08

338

288

start SOC%

24
43

43
53
42
38
47
55
42
3B
71
40
41
45
54
52
33
51
32
63

74
43
13
46
71
61
a7

35
50
28
42
53

27

45

Fill}
21
a7
15
76

41
Fit:3
50
a7

64
53
72
74
65
75
a4

end S0OC%

76
a3

a4
74
%

100
62
92
a3
98
92

100
28

100
92

100
64

100

100
2
98
92
47

100

a6
a6
100
a6
100
78
a1
v
92
6
98
100
”

98
100
™
ar
100
92
100
98
a0
a3

100
78
92
ar
a8
a2
24

minutes

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht
overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

overniaht

13
20
21
17

5

163

191

94

T4

45

23

116
13

13
13
12

ey

24

1
35

129
130
134
123

k:: ]

i
17
"
"

16
12
i
12

7
16

cost

521.70
515.90
518.20
513.20
59.10
50.00
31470
50.00
5238
50.00
525.00
50.00
510.00
50.00
540.00
50.00
554.50
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
52469
50.00
517.00
51371
50.00
53.51
59.95
512,60
50.00
522.40
50.00
§18.21
50.00
59.01
516.98
50.00
536.00
540.00
530.00
£32.00
50.00
512.50
530.00
531.38
50.00
519.66
50.00
59.10
516.80
311.80
51730
50.00
56.62
311.80
59.80
53.83
56.30
53.60

eaquiv. rate

50.73
30.71
3071
50.76
50.76
50.00
30.75
50.00
50.28
50.00
s0.88
50.00
50.30
50.00
51.28
50.00
5227
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
0,63
50.00
50.53
s0.69
50.00
5068
50.70
30.76
50.00
50.76
50.00
0,63
50.00
5067
5061
50.00
5207
30.75
1.1
51.56
50.00
5027
5239
5066
50.00
3065
50.00
50,78
50.73
30,74
50.78
50.00
50,57
30.75
50.75
50.29
30.75
50.95

equiv. speed
99 457
79.350
72943
54938
103.02%

T8.580

5904

10,458

10,608

19.972

19.427

10.307

93.576

16.593
91.800

57415
65.908
83130

3444
a4 436

T2375

73527
47 606

19358
17670
10.508

9828

9198
&7.336

46452

89.340
a0.35%
87873
122.018

43630
30,021
Ta.540
41.337
71.82%
22.030

Tesla superchargers

~——Madura (flat rate)

"™ Balladonia (S2/kWh)

—_—

_ WA EV Network

™~
™~

Balladonia ($2/kWh)

Poochera (flat rate)

— Tesla superchargers




18 Oct
19 Oct
20 Oct
21 Oct
22 Oct
23 Oct
24 Oct
25 Qct
26 Oct
27 Oct
28 Oct
29 Oct
30 Oct
31 Oct
1 Mov
2 Nov
3 Nov
4 Nov
5 Nov
6 Mov
T Mov
8 Mov
9 Mov
10 Nov
11 Mov
12 Nov
13 Nov
14 Nov
15 Nov

Day 1

Day 2
Day 3
Day 4
Day 5
Day 6
Day 7
Day 8
Day 9

Day 10
Day 11
Day 12
Day 13
Day 14
Day 15
Day 16
Day 17
Day 18
Day 19
Day 20
Day 21
Day 22
Day 23
Day 24
Day 25
Day 26
Day 27
Day 28
Day 29

k\Wh
420
100.0
450

420

420

64.0

55.0

490

40.0

15.0

4134 N 54.0
82.0
65.0
41.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
27.0
78.0
77.0
62.0
430
65.0
61.0
94.0
54.0
10.0
34.0

Whikm

124.4 I

1624 [N

162.7 [T

Hobart - Devonport

Geelong - Hahndorf
Hahndaorf - Port Augusta
Port Augusta - Wudinna

Wudinna - Pencng
Penong - Border Village
EBorder Village - Caiguna

Caiguna - Morseman

Morseman - Kalgoorlie

(Kalgooriie)

Kalgoorlie - Esperance
Esperance - Albany
Albany - Donnybrook
Donnybrook - Fremantle

(Perth)

Perth - Cundardin
Cundendin - Morseman
Morseman - Madura
Madura - Mullarbar
Mullarbor - Ceduna
Ceduna - Amo Bay
Amo Bay - Jamesiown
Jamestown - M Gambier
Mt Gambier - Geelong

(Geslong)

Devaonport - Hobart




Statistics

Total kWh: 1411.74
Includes “free” kWh: 479.41 (33.96% of all energy)

Total cost: $766.64
Average rate 54c/kWh
Average rate excluding “free” 82c/kWh

Total distance: 9540 km (329 km/day)
Efficiency: 147 Wh/km (14.7 kWh/100km)
Cost per km: 8c/km or $8/100 km

A car getting 7L/100 km and paying S2/L, would have cost $1335.60



But what about now?
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| VR 3 150 kW DC

Yellow
22 kW DC
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11 kW (AC)



And in the future...

NETWORK

Jurien Bay

Coolgardie *_Ka|goor1ie

Lancelin Northam

Merredin |_ Southern
Kings Park Cross L
% Brookton

Norseman Caiguna
Balladonia

Williams Hyden

¢ % Ravensthorpe
Kojonup
Esperance

Bunbury

Margaret River
Jerramungup

Manjimup




Questions? o or s Pun)
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